It is necessary that there is a 
minimum of twenty (20) meters radius open flat space around the vehicle. Where possible, measurements 
must be taken as close as possible to the vehicle, at the defined distance to avoid background noise.  

6.  The static sound level limit at is 108 (one hundred and eight) dBA at the half meter test and ninety-nine (99) 
dBA at the two (2) meter test.  

7.  A drive by sound test may be conducted at a maximum sound level of ninety-six (96) dBA.  
8.  Engines must be revved to seventy-five percent (75%) of the maximum (red line) limit for the test.

[...]

An engine Oil Cooler may be fitted.  
5.  Teams are responsible for the freight cost of replacement engines to and from TR-Tec.  
6.  A power steering fluid cooler and ducting may be fitted.  
7.  Engine Crankshaft pullies may be changed from the current 145 (one hundred and forty-five) mm diameter 

to 100 (one hundred) mm diameter pully supplied by TR-Tec.  
8.  Engine Air Flow is conducted via one ninety (90) degree rubber bend with an aluminum straight connected 

to a cone filter. The Cone filter may be changed to another make but the shape and size must be the same

[...]

Minimum ride height must remain within twenty-five (25) mm above or below the standard front ride 
height of one hundred and thirty (130) mm as measured at front end of the lower chassis rail and one 
hundred and eighty (180) mm as measured at the rear end of the lower chassis rail.  

6. Minimum Rear: one hundred and forty-five (145) mm Maximum Rear: two hundred (200) mm 

1) Minimum Front: one hundred and five (105) mm Maximum Front: one hundred and fifty five (155) 
mm  

7. The front stabiliser bar link arms may be replaced with solid or rose jointed arms.  

8. Brakes:  
1.  All brake components as supplied by TR-TEC may not be changed unless otherwise specified.  
2.  Brake Pads are free at the competitor’s own cost.